
  

7 Heath Green, Heath and Reach, LU7 0AB  

email heathandreachpc@outlook.com tel 07778 356097 

     July  2016 

 
HEATH & REACH PARISH COUNCIL 

Dear Electorate  You are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Monday 4th July 2016 

at 7.00pm pm in the Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach. 

      AGENDA 

 

771 

771.1 

771.2 

771.3 

 

772 

772.1 

772.2 

772.3 

772.3 

772.4 

INTRODUCTION: 

Meeting Attendees  

Apologies for Absence    

Declarations of Interest    

 

APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES: 

Approval of Minutes from June 2016 Full Council 

Approval of Minutes from 6th June 2016 Planning Committee 

Approval of Minutes from 22nd June 2016 Planning Committee 

Approval of Minutes from 13th June 2016 Cemetery Committee 

Approval of Minutes from 13th June 2016 Sports and Recreation Committee 

 

Reporting / Action

 

773 

 

 

774 

775 

PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to address the Parish 

Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the 

public forum. 

Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report 

Police Report 

 

 

 

 

Versallion 

776 

776.1 

 

776.2 

776.3 

776.4 

776.5 

776.6 

776.7 

776.7 

 

MATTERS ARISING – for information only 

Disclosure of Interests Clerk to clarify to the difference between pecuniary and personal interests 

and when an interest should be declared. 

Shared Access inspection update 

HGVs through the village update Using village to get to Stone Lane pit. 

Speed limits/speed cameras.  Location and type 

Parish Council website update 

Community assets update 

Grit bins update 

Bus shelter Sheepcote crescent update 

 

Clerk 

 

Clerk 

Beilby 

PC 

Beilby/Green 

Clerk 

Clerk 

Clerk 

777 

777.1 

777.2 

777.3 

777.4 

777.5 

 

PARISH COUNCIL REPORT 

Clerk Report/Outstanding Matters,  

Planning & Environment Committee:     

Sports & Recreation Committee  - Bryant's Lane repairs, Playground inspections 

Cemetery Management Committee  

Finance Committee  

 

 

Clerk 

Beilby 

Hawes/S&R 

 

778 

778.1 

 

 

778.2 

779 

779.1 

 

 

779.2 

 

779.3 

779.4 

MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION 

CB/16/01389/FULL    Installation of a single wind turbine with a maximum tip height of 149.8m (hub 

height between 93.5m and 100m; rotor diameter between 87.0m and 112.5m), substation, 

hardstanding area, access track, underground cabling and associated infrastructure. 

To purchase a sign for Bryants’s Lane car park to notify private car park status.  Not exceeding £75 

VILLAGE MATTERS.  

Post Office   The PC to consider its response to the invitation to comment on changes to the Post 

Office and if any special measures need to be taken to assist the vulnerable during the period of its 

closure. 

Notice Board_The PC to discuss the use of the PC notice board to advertise commercial events 

unrelated to the local community. 

Sandhouse Link Path closure: Discuss whether PC to write to AWE asking for a reconsideration. 

Community Woodland: Discuss whether PC to take on lease, as recommended by the Planning and  

 

PC 

 

 

Clerk 

 

Ellis 

 

 

Ellis 

 

Beilby 

Beilby 
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7 Heath Green, Heath and Reach, LU7 0AB  

email heathandreachpc@outlook.com tel 07778 356097 

 

779.5 

 

Environmental Committee 

Stone Lane Path: Outcome of meeting; 

 

 

Beilby 

 

 

780 

780.1 

 

780.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances 

 

Cheques  

Mark Stasiuk    June                                £tbc 

Markland Gardens                                  £tbc 

JG Landscapes                                          £1,675.00 

Dillamore                                                   £1,323.60 

Fire FM                                                       £90.00 

Michele Green                                          £tbc     

Francesca Sheppard salary                     £tbc 

Francesca Sheppard expenses               £tbc 

 

 

Direct Debits & Standing Orders   

Cheaper Waste        £ 196.13 

Eon                             £62.00 

Eon                             £10.00 

Anglian Water          £57.00 

M Redwood Green  £43.33  

 

 

Administration 

 

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED 

Letter from Andrew Selous MP. 

 

 

 

OTHER MATTERS of interest 

 

 

Agenda prepared    28th June 2016 

  

   

 

mailto:heathandreachpc@outlook.com

