

## July 2016

## **HEATH & REACH PARISH COUNCIL**

Dear Electorate You are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Monday 4<sup>th</sup> July 2016 at 7.00pm pm in the Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach.

## **AGENDA**

771	INTRODUCTION:	Reporting / Act	
771.1	Meeting Attendees		
771.2	Apologies for Absence		
771.3	Declarations of Interest		
772	APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES:		
772.1	Approval of Minutes from June 2016 Full Council		
772.2	Approval of Minutes from 6 <sup>th</sup> June 2016 Planning Committee		
772.3	Approval of Minutes from 22nd June 2016 Planning Committee		
772.3	Approval of Minutes from 13th June 2016 Cemetery Committee		
772.4	Approval of Minutes from 13th June 2016 Sports and Recreation Committee		
773	PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to address the Parish		
773	Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the		
	public forum.		
774	Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report	Versallion	
774 775	·		
775	Police Report		
776	MATTERS ARISING – for information only		
776.1	Disclosure of Interests Clerk to clarify to the difference between pecuniary and personal interests	Clerk	
	and when an interest should be declared.		
776.2	Shared Access inspection update	Clerk	
776.3	HGVs through the village update Using village to get to Stone Lane pit.	Beilby	
776.4	Speed limits/speed cameras. Location and type	PC	
776.5	Parish Council website update	Beilby/Green	
776.6	Community assets update	Clerk	
776.7	Grit bins update	Clerk	
776.7	Bus shelter Sheepcote crescent update	Clerk	
777	PARISH COUNCIL REPORT		
777.1	Clerk Report/Outstanding Matters,	Clerk	
777.2	Planning & Environment Committee:		
777.3	Sports & Recreation Committee - Bryant's Lane repairs, Playground inspections		
777.4	Cemetery Management Committee		
777.5	Finance Committee		
778	MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION		
778.1	CB/16/01389/FULL Installation of a single wind turbine with a maximum tip height of 149.8m (hub	PC	
	height between 93.5m and 100m; rotor diameter between 87.0m and 112.5m), substation,	. •	
	hardstanding area, access track, underground cabling and associated infrastructure.		
778.2	To purchase a sign for Bryants's Lane car park to notify private car park status. Not exceeding £75	Clerk	
778.2 779	VILLAGE MATTERS.	CICIK	
779.1	Post Office The PC to consider its response to the invitation to comment on changes to the Post	Ellis	
//J.1	Office and if any special measures need to be taken to assist the vulnerable during the period of its	LIIIS	
	closure.		
779.2		Ellic	
119.2	Notice Board_The PC to discuss the use of the PC notice board to advertise commercial events	Ellis	
770.2	unrelated to the local community.	Doilby	
779.3	Sandhouse Link Path closure: Discuss whether PC to write to AWE asking for a reconsideration.	Beilby	
779.4	Community Woodland: Discuss whether PC to take on lease, as recommended by the Planning and	Beilby	



	Facility and the Committee		
770 5	Environmental Committee		B :!!
779.5	9.5 Stone Lane Path: Outcome of meeting;		Beilby
700	FINIANICIAL ADMAINICT DATION		
780	FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION		
780.1	Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances		
780.2	Cheques		
700.2	<del>_</del>	tbc	
		tbc	
		1,675.00	
		1,323.60	
		290.00	
		Etbc	
		ttbc	
		tbc	
	Transcasa aneppara expenses		
	Direct Debits & Standing Orders		
	Cheaper Waste £ 196.13		
	Eon £62.00		
	Eon £10.00		
	Anglian Water £57.00		
	M Redwood Green £43.33		
	Administration		
	CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED		
	Letter from Andrew Selous MP.		
	OTHER MATTERS of interest		
	OTHER WATTERS OF IIItelest		
	Agenda prepared 28 <sup>th</sup> June 2016		